STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS - DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

X PAR

AMUSEMENT RIDE SECTION

TAR

AMUSEMENT RIDE FIELD REPORT

OFFICE INSPECTOR INSPECTOR ID. DATE INSPECTED STATE LD. NUMBER 12 Bobby Park P6644 7/25/2011 2400
CERT/PERMIT 8 15 12 INSPECTION TIME INSPECTION FEE SURVEY TYPE SPECIAL CALL SYRES N1 N/A
AMUSEMENT PARK NAME CONTACT PERSON TELEPHONE NUMBER Knott's Berry Farm Ramona Kinne 714-220-5009
ADDRESS CITY ZID. 8039 Beach Blvd. Buena Park 90620
RESPONSIBLE PARTY Knott's Berry Farm 714-220-5009
ADDRESS STATE ZIP 8039 Beach Blvd CA 90620
AMUSEMENT RIDE CLASSIFICATION WindSeeker Class IV
MANUFACTURER NAME Mondial TRADE NAME Carousel on tower
Permit Number Validation

		Billing Information		
Date	Start Time	Finish Time	Elapsed Time	Amount Billed
7/25/2011 N1	8:15	12:00	3:45	\$731.24
7/29/2011 N1	12:00	2:30	130 1 (1)	\$487.50
8/2/2011 N1	2:00 dk 2	4:30	2:30	\$487.50
8/3/2011 N1	7:45	11:00	3.15	\$633.75
8/3/2011 N1	12:00	3:00	3:00 (2.3)	\$585.00
8/4/2011 N1	7:30	11:30	4:00	\$780.00
8/4/2011 N1	12:30	2:30	2:00	\$390.00
8/5/2011 N1	7:30	11:30	4:00	\$780.00
8/5/2011 N1	12:30	3:30	3:00	\$585.00
8/10/2011 N1	7:30	11:30	4:00	\$780.00
8/10/2011 N1	12:30	3:30	3:00	\$585.00
8/11/2011 N1	7:30	11:30	4:00	\$780.00
8/11/2011 N1	12:30	3:30	3:00	\$585.00
8/12/2011 N1	7:30	11:30	4:00	\$780.00
8/12/2011 N1	12:30	3:30	3:00	\$585.00
8/18/2011 N1	7:30	8:00	0:30	\$97.50
8/19/2011 N1	1:15	3:00	1:45	, \$341.25
		TOTAL:	51:15	\$ 9974:25

REQUIREMENTS SECTION

OVÉR→

See the reverse side of this form for additional requirements and comments.



REQUIREMENTS SECTION

(Continued)

REQUIREMENTS EXPLAINED TO (MAINE)		 Commuca		
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	REQUIREMENTS EXPLAINED TO (NAME)	 1	POSITION	TELEPHONE NUMBER
	Kent Maulsby	VP M	laintenance	714-220-5197

The Division conducted an Initial New Ride Inspection which is required by law on the ride known as Wind Seeker located at Knott's Berry Farm. Division QSI Park performed documentation review over several days as reflected in the time log above. Division QSI Farr and QSI Eckman performed the physical inspection of the Wind Seeker, see other field reports for their inspection information.

Note; an exceptional amount of time for this inspection is directly attributable lack of ASTM compliance, lack of manufactures compliance with self imposed certifying requirements of TUV and manufactures general lack of performance and communication. The question was asked of August Lacoco, who is responsible for compliance for Cedar Fair, parent company of Knott's Berry Farm on 8/10/2011 as to how did Cedar Fair open three identical rides earlier this summer, two in Ohio and one in Canada with out being in compliance with the minimum standards. First Mr. Lococo stated "these are DOSH issues", I explained these are the minimum ASTM standards and not even the more stringent current ASTM standards. Mr. Lacoco then stated "Monty (Jasper) took care of those". I expressed concern over this which was not appreciated. We further discussed what the current known deficiencies were with Wind Seeker at Knott's Berry Farm

Another example of an excessive waste of time is the original O&M manual was version 1. After repeated reviews of each subsequent version during the inspection process version 1.9 was developed to be compliant with ASTM, TÜV requirements, and CCR's.

Another note worthy instance was the TUV report and requirements for Knott's Berry Farm were the same as the other three locations and not specific to Knott's Berry Farm at all.

I general this inspection was significantly delayed due to two reasons. The first being the manufactures initial lack of compliance and the long process to extract the compliant data and documents from the manufacture. The second being the lack of due diligence by Cedar Fair the parent company of Knott's Berry Farm considering their knowledge of ASTM as evident by membership and the other three recently installed identical rides from the same manufacture.

See attached documents which were collected during this inspection demonstrating the development of required documentation.

At the conclusion of the Division's Inspection no safety hazards were observed.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS - DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

 	AMUSEMENT RIDE SECTION	 1
$X \mid$	PERMANENT	TEMPORARY
	AMUSEMENT RIDE EIELD REPORT	 Bellin manufactured and the second deposits to the second

OFFICE 12		SPECTOR odger Fam		IN	SPECTOR LD. F4548)	DATE INSPECTED August 3, 2011	ST		NUMBER IR 2400
CERT/PER EXPIRE		МО 08	DAY 18	YR - 12	INSPECTION T 6:00	IME	INSPECTION FEE \$1,170.00	SURVEY 1	YPE	SPECIAL CALL N/A
AMUSEMENT PARK NAME Knott's Berry Farm						CONTACT PERSON TELEPHONE NUMB Ramona Kinne (714) 220-5490				
ADDRESS 8039 Beach Blvd.						CITY ZIP Buena Park 90620				
RESPONSIBLE PARTY Knott's Berry Farm						TELEPHONE NUMBER (714) 220-5490				
ADDRESS 8039 Beach Bl	vd						CITY Buena Park		STATE CA	ZIP 90620
AMUSEMENT RIDE NAME Wind Seeker				AMUSEMENT RIDE CLASSIFICATION (not classified yet)						
MANUFACTURI Mondail	E NAME					TRA	ADE NAME			
	Permit Nun	iber			Tag	***		Va	lidation	

BILLING INFORMATION

Date	Start Time	Finish Time	Elapsed Time	Amount Billed
08-03-2011	7:30 AM	11:30 AM	4 Hrs	\$780.00
08-03-2011	12:30 PM	2:30 PM	2 Hrs	\$390.00
			" , , ,	
<u> </u>				
		Total:	6 Hrs	\$1,170.00

REQUIREMENTS SECTION

REQUIREMENTS EXPLAINED TO (NAME)	POSITION	TELEPHONE NUMBER	
Mark Haywood	Ride Manager	(714) 220-5197	

The Division performed a New Ride Inspection (N1) on the attraction known as Wind Seeker located at Knott's Berry Farm in the City of Buena Park.

This New Ride Inspection is in conjunction with an inspection conducted by Inspector Bobby Park; this inspector conducted an inspection of the interior of the ride structure and the equipment therein, and at the conclusion of the Division's inspection, no safety hazards were observed.

END

N1 - 6 Hrs

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS - DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

X PERMANENT

AMUSEMENT RIDE SECTION

TEMPORARY

AMUSEMENT RIDE-FIELD REPORT

, ,	ECTOR Eckman		INSI	PECTOR I.D. E6414	DATE INSPECTED August 11, 2011	STATE I.D. NUMBER PAR 2400
CERT/PERMIT EXPIRES	MO 08	DAY 18	YR 12	INSPECTION TO 25 hrs	IME INSPECTION FEE \$4,875.00	SURVEY TYPE SPECIAL CALL N/A
AMUSEMENT PARK NAME Knott's Berry Farm					CONTACT PERS Ramona Kinn	
ADDRESS 8039 Beach Blvd.		4			CITY Buena F	. It is a second of the second
RESPONSIBLE PARTY Knott's Berry Farm	7		•			LEPHONE NUMBER 14) 220-5490
ADDRESS 8039 Beach Blvd					CITY Buena Park	STATE ZIP CA 90620
AMUSEMENT RIDE NAME Windseeker					AMUSEMENT RIDE CLAS (not classified yet)	SIFICATION
MANUFACTURE NAME Mondail					TRADE NAME, Windseeker	
Permit Numbe	er			Tag	Q	Validation

BILLING INFORMATION

Date de		Stant Time		i I	linish Lime		Elapsed Time		Amount Billed
08-11-2011		7:00 AM			5:00 PM		10 Hrs		\$1,950.00
08-12-2011		6:00 PM			4:00 PM		10 Hrs		\$1,950.00
08-15-2011		11:00 PM			4:00 PM		5 hrs		\$ 975.00
. And the second	a company of the company of			man man en	ا معاد دار سده		And the second second second		
1 2			* 1	(), () ()	· ·	lotal:	25 Hrs	• ;	\$4,875.00

REQUIREMENTS SECTION

REQUIREMENTS EXPLAINED TO (NAME)	POSITION	TELEPHONE NUMBER
Mark Haywood	Ride Manager	(714) 220-5197

The Division performed a New Ride Inspection (N1) on the attraction known as Windseeker located at Knott's Berry Farm in the City of Buena Park.

At the conclusion of the Division inspection, so safety hazards were observed.

END